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Comments (10)

@ FIT: WASHED FULL ZIP HOODIE (SS25CH002)

@ DART @ HOOD

FULLY LINED @ HOOD - HOOD LINED W/ WAFFLE -
HERRINGBONE TAPE ALONG NECK

@ METAL EYELETS W/ DRAWCORDS @ HOOD

@ ZIPPER @ CF - KISSING WELT CONSTRUCTION
@ ARTWORK @ WL CHEST
@ KANGAROO POCKET @ FRONT BODY

@ WOVEN LABEL @ SIDE SEAM

@ 2X2 RIB DOUBLED @ SLEEVE CUFFS

/

( @ 2X2 RIB DOUBLED @ BOTTOM HEM

1. Fit: tham khao SS25CH002

2.xé nén

3.16t bén trong toan than va nén bang vai
walffle - day tape xuong ca vién c6 sau
4. mat cdo véi day ludn tai nén

5. day kéo tai gitia trudc

6. artwork tai than trudce

7. tui kangaroo tai than trudc

8. nhan o tai sudn ngoai

9. rib 2x2 2 16p tai lai tay

10. rib 2x2 2 16p tai lai 4o
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Mens, Hoodies, Fall/Winter, 2025

Created with backbone
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Comments (9)

@ DART @ HOOD

@ CLEAN SEAM FINISH @ NECK

@ CLEAN SEAM FINISH @ SHOULDER

@ 1/4"DNTS @ CF

@ CLEAN SEAM FINISH @ ARMHOLE

@ CLEAN SEAM FINISH @ ARMHOLE

@ SEE FOLLOWING PAGES FOR STITCHING DETAILS
@ STRADDLE STITCHING @ SLEEVE CUFF

@ STRADDLE STITCHING @ BOTTOM HEM

. xé nén

. may sach tai dudng may c6

. may sach tai dudng may vai

. diéu 2 kim 1/4" tai gitia trudc

. may sach tai duéng may nach

. may sach tai dudng may suon

. cau truc than trudc xem chi tiét trang sau

diéu ré tai lai tay
diéu ré tai lai 40
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Waffle Lined Hoodie - Style #FW25CH001
Mens, Hoodies, Fall/Winter, 2025

Sample Size: M

Front Body Length

Back Body Length

CF Zipper Length

Front Neck Drop

Back Neck Drop

Back Neck Width

Shoulder Seam Forward

Shoulder Slope

Across Shoulder

Across Front/Across Back Position from HPS
Across Front

Across Back

Chest Width

Bottom Opening 2" Above Rib Knit Seam
Bottom Opening Width- At Edge

Bottom Trim Height

Sleeve Length from CB Neck

Armhole Drop

Bicep Width

Forearm Width

Sleeve Opening Width 1" Above Rib Knit Seam
Sleeve Opening Width- At Edge

Sleeve Cuff Height

Hood Height at CF

Hood Width @ HPS

Hood Width 6" Below Top Edge

Hood Tunnel Height

Exposed Drawcord Length

Drawcord Opening Placement up from Neck Seam
Kangaroo Pocket Opening Hem Height
Kangaroo Pocket Opening

Kangaroo Pocket Height At Center

Kangaroo Pocket Width at Top Edge

Kangaroo Pocket Width at Bottom

WL Artwork Placement from HPS to Top Edge
WL Artwork Placement Out from CF Line

Loop Label Placement at Sideseam

S&KO01
S&K02
S&K03
S&K04
S&K05
S&K06
S&KO07
S&K08
S&K09
eos7YR
S&K010
S&KO011
S&K012
S&K
S&K013
S&K83

S&K032

S&K016
S&K017
S&K033
S&K
S&K73
S&K36
S&K40
S&K1092
S&K41
S&K183
JHqvA4
S&K212
S&K205
S&K044
S&K44
S&K45
S&K46
S&K103
S&K252

S&K023

HPS to bottom edge

CB neck seam to bottom edge

From neck to bottom edge

HPS to neck seam

HPS to neck seam

Seam to seam at back neck, at HPS point
HPS to seam

Shoulder point perpendicular to HPS
Seam to seam

Straight Down from HPS, Seam to Seam
Straight Down from HPS, Seam to Seam
1" Below armhole- edge to edge

At bottom edge
Bottom edge to top of trim

3-point measure from CB Neck to shoulder point

to sleeve edge

Below HPS - measure perpendicular
1" below armhole- edge to edge

9" up from sleeve cuff edge

At edge
Cuff edge to seam
From neck seam to top edge

Straight from CF edge to CB seam- 6" down

Height at center
Height at center
Width at top edge
Width at Bottom Edge

Bottom edge to bottom of loop label, at the WL
side seam

true
true
false
false
false
false
false
false
false
true
false
false
true
true
true
false

true

false
false
false
true

false
false
false
true

false
false
false
false
false
false
false
false
false
true

false

false

Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Half
Full
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Full

Full

Full
Half
Half
Half
Half
Full
Half
Full
Half
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full

Full

Size Specifications - Graded

Measurements

1/4 in
1/4'in
1/4in
1/8in
1/8 in
1/4in
1/8in
1/4in
1/4in
0in

1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4 in
1/4in
1/8 in

1/2'in

1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4 in
1/8 in
3/8in
1/4in
3/8in
1/8in
1/2in
1/8 in
1/8in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/8in
1/8 in

1/8in

26 3/4in
26in
231/2in
31/2in
3/4in
9in
1/2in
21/2in
24in
7in
221/2in
22 1/2in
24in
22in
18in
23/4in

35in

13in

10 1/4in
71/2in
51/2in
33/4in
23/4in
15in
131/2in
10 1/2in
0in
10in
1in

718 in
6in
81/2in
93/4in
13in
81/2in
3in

7in
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Waffle Lined Hoodie - Style #FW25CH001 Feedback & Revisions |
Mens, Hoodies, Fall/Winter, 2025 Development

Development Notes - Anastasiya Zolotova

CREATED ON NOV 14, 2024 8:24 PM

FW25CHO001 Waffle Lined Hoodie
Date: 11/14/24

Status: Requesting 1st Proto

TD: Anastasiya

Fit: Follow SS25CH002 Washed Full Zip for fit w/below revisions:
-Add waffle lining to hood and body

fit: tham khao SS25CH002 va thay d6i bén dudi:
- thém vai waffle lam 16t trong thin va nén
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Waffle Lined Hoodie - Style #FW25CH001
Mens, Hoodies, Fall/Winter, 2025

10

11

UA Loop Back Heavy Fleece
CODE: (€2300234 French Terry

FABRIC

Placement: BODY, POCKET Notes: HEAVY ACID WASH - Follow Navy Cutting for Dye / Acid Wash)

Supplier: UNAVAILABLE Weight: 560gsm

IN DEV
CODE: TBD

Placement: LINING Notes: UATO COUNTER SOURCE 100% COTTON WAFFLE LINING FOLLOWING

REFERENCE SENT, COLOR = PRISTINE OR CREAM

UA 2x2 Terry Rib
CODE: (2300246

Placement: SLEEVE CUFFS, BOTTOM HEM Notes: 2X2 RIB, DOUBLED Supplier: UNAVAILABLE

UA Herringbone Tape
CODE: ALTAPE1

Placement: STRADDLED OVER BACK NECK SEAM F/ SH TO SH Supplier: UNAVAILABLE

YKK 2-WAY METAL OPEN END ZIPPER
CODE: TBD
Placement: CF Supplier: YKK

YKK Zipper Tape
CODE: YKK
Placement: CF ZIPPER

YKK DAL ZIPPER PULLER
CODE: DAL
Placement: CF ZIPPER, TOP SLIDER

YKK DA Zipper Slider
CODE: DA
Placement: CF ZIPPER, BOTTOM SLIDER Supplier: YKK

EY-GOLD1
CODE: UA Gold Generic Eyeletes
Placement: DRAWCORD EXITS Notes: 21L Supplier: UNAVAILABLE

SS24-CRDW
CODE: UA Cotton Round Drawcord

Placement: DRAWCORD TUNNEL Notes: CLEAR PLASTIC AGLETS Supplier: UNAVAILABLE

ARTWORK
CODE: AS CORRESPONDING FILE
Placement: WL CHEST Supplier: Factory Sourced

Created with backbone

LABEL AND TRIM PACKAGE

© Aime Leon Dore

BOM >Set1lof1

{JPROTO

o Navy Blazer
Custom Code: 19-3923 TCX

Price: 0.00

IN DEV

Price: 0.00

o Navy Blazer
Custom Code: 19-3923 TCX

Price: 0.00

Pristine

Custom Code: 11-0606 TCX
Width: 3/8"
Price: 0.00

JEANS GOLD
Custom Code: OJ
SIZE: 8GG
Price: 0.00

960
Custom Code: NAVY BLAZER 19-3923 TCX

Price: 0.00

JEANS GOLD
Custom Code: OJ

Price: 0.00

JEANS GOLD
Custom Code: OJ

Price: 0.00

ANTIQUE GOLD

Price: 0.00

o Navy Blazer
Custom Code: 19-3923 TCX

Price: 0.00

ARTWORK

Price: 0.00
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Waffle Lined Hoodie - Style #FW25CH001
Mens, Hoodies, Fall/Winter, 2025

ALD Woven Loop Label
12 CODE: ALD-MLO2
Placement: WL SIDE SEAM Notes: FOLLOW POM Supplier: Colonial

ALD Woven Main Label W/ Size
13 CODE: ALD-ML03

Placement: INTERIOR CENTER BACK NECK Notes: FOLLOW POM Supplier: Colonial Country of Origin:

CHINA

Created with backbone

1 Piece

Components 13

© Aime Leon Dore

{JPROTO

Parmesan Base / Gold Text

Price: 0.00

ALD Woven Main Label W/ Size

Price: 0.079

BOM >Set1lof1

Total 0.079
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~ o
FW25CHOO01. - - - THONG SO PROTO - . .
Sample Size: M i _
_ , , . AN
POINT OF MEASURE CODE | HOW TO MEASURE CRITICAL| TYPE |TOLERANCE M
Front Body Length DAI A0 THAN TRUOC S&K01 |HPS to bottom edge |TU DINH VAI BEN MEP LAl true Full 1/4in 26 3/4in
Back Body Length DAI AO THAN SAU S&K02 g;tgfnde‘sgsm o TU GID'A CO SAU DEN LAI true Full 1/4in 26 in
CF Zipper Length DAI DAY KEO TRUGC S&K03 2;‘;’2 neck to bollom | 1y -6 pEN MEP LAI false Full 114 in 231/2in
Front Neck Drop HA c6 TRUOC S&K04 |HPS to neck seam g'g"" VAIDEN BUONG MAY false Full 1/8in 31/2in
Back Neck Drop HA cO SAU S&K05 |HPS to neck seam g:;lH VAIDEN BUGNG MAY false Full 1/81n 3/4in
Seam to seam at - =
_ . TU BUONG MAY DEN _ :
Back Neck Width RONG CcO SAU S&KO06 Egﬁg neck, at HPS DUONG MAY, TAI DINH VAI false Full 1/4in 9in
Shoulder Seam Forward |CHOM VAl S&KO7  |HPS to seam Eg‘?’NG MAY TOIBUONG false Full 1/8in 1/2in
= Shoulder point TU DINH VAL, DO VUONG _ )
Shoulder Slope XUOI'VAI S&KO0S8 perpendicular to HPS |GOC VOT DAU VA false Full 14 in 21/12in
TU BUONG MAY BEN _ .
Across Shoulder NGANG VAI S&K09 |Seamtoseam DUONG MAY false Half 114 in 24in
A Front/A Back V| TRI DO NGANG THAN
Cross FIonuACToss BacK] o p&'CINGANG THAN SAU T [e0s7YR true Full 0in 7in
Pasition from HPS .
DINH VAI
Straight DBk HA THANG TU' DiNH VAI -
Across Front NGANG NGUC saKp1 |DradT VOWRIEM gy péyng MAY DEN DUONG false Half 1/4in 221/2in
HPS, Seam to Seam MAY
Straiaht Down HA THANG TU DIiNH VAI -
Across Back NGANG LUNG SaKo11 |ZTAdm UOWRTTom gy péyNG MAY DEN DUONG false Half 1/4in 221/2in
HPS, Seam to Seam
MAY
Chest Width RONG NGUC S&K012 :o :j:’e“’ armhole- edge | 4 by péy NACH, MEP TOIMEP| true | Haff 114 in 24in
Bottom Opening 2" Above |[RONG AO TREN BU'ONG MAY , .
Rib Knit Seam LAI 2" S&K true Half 1/4in 22in
Egg‘e’m Opening Widih- Al poNG LAIAO TAIMEP LAl |S&K013 | At bottom edge TAIMEP LAI frue | Half 1/4in 18in
Bottom Trim Height CAO BO LAI S&KE3 Bottom edge to top of TAI MEP DU'G1 BO DEN CANH ke Eul i 2 34 in
trim TREN
3-point measure from o
Sleeve Length from CB ; N 3 DIEM T GILPA CO SAU DEN _ .
Neck DAI TAY TU GIDA cO SAU S&K032 CB MNeck to shoulder DAU VAI DEN MEP TAY true Full 1/2in 35in
point to sleeve edge
; Below HPS - measure | DO DINH VAI - DO VUONG _ .
Armhole Drop HA NACH S&K016 perpendicular GOC HOM NACH false Full 1/4in 13in
Bicep Width RONG BAP TAY sako17 |1 Pelowarmhole- —|ju by NACH, MEP TOIMEP| false | Half 114 in 10 1/4in

edge to edge




9" up from sleeve cuff

Forearm Width RONG KHUY TAY S&K033 edge 9" LEN TU MEP BO TAY false Half 1/4 in 71/2in
Sleeve Opening Width 1" |RONG CUPA TAY TREN BU'ONG _ ]
Above Rib Knit Seam  |MAY BO 1" S&K true Half 14 n 51/2in
E';gege Opening Width-At| g NG cPA TAY TAI MEP S&K73 |Atedge TAI MEP false | Half 114 in 33/4in
Sleeve Cuff Height CAO BO TAY S&K36 | Cuff edge to seam MEP DEN BUONG MAY false Full 1/8in 234 in
Hood Height at CF CAO NON TAIGIGA TRUGC | S&K40 Z;"g“; neck seam to top ;U’EFBU’GNG MAY CO BEN false | Haf 3/8in 15in
_ i . . S&K109 _ .
Hood Width @ HPS RONG NON TAI DINH VAI ; true Ful 1/4 in 13 1/21in
Hood Width 6" Below Top |RONG NON TU MEP TREN Straight from CF edge to| HA 6" TUP DINH NON, BO TU . .
Edge DINH NON HA 6" S&KA | g ceam. 6" down MIENG NON DEN SONG NON | i@ Half 38 1n 10112
Hood Tunnel Height CAO MIENG NON S&K183 false Full 1/8 in 0in
Exposed Drawcord CHIEU DAIDAY LUONLQ RA , ,
Length NGOAI JHQVAY false Full 1/210n 10in
Drawcord Opening : i - ~
Placement up from Neck VI TR MAT CAO TU BUONG S&K212 false Full 1/81in 1in
MAY CO

Seam
Kangaroo Pocket CAO MIENG TUI KANGAROO S&K205 false Ful 1/8 in 7/8in
Opening Hem Height
g‘;’;ﬂ?;go Pocket RONG MIENG TUI KANGAROO | S&K044 |Height at center PO & GIFA TUI false | Ful 1/4in 6in
E?gﬁgf Pocket Height | panG TUI & GITA S&K44 |Height at center PO & GITFA TUI false | Ful 14 in 8 112 in
;a{‘gsré’ggzoc'@ Widih | R ONG TUI & CANH TREN S&K45 |Widthattop edge  |DO TAI CANH TREN false | Ful 1/4in 93/4in
;agggg?ﬁ Pocket Width | p oG TUI & CANH DUOI S&K46 |Width at Bottom Edge |DO TAI CANH DU'G! false | Ful 1/4in 13in
WL Artwork Placement  [VI TRIARTWORK TU DINH VAI _ )
from HPS to Top Edge | DEN DINH ARTWORK S&K103 frue | Ful 1/8in 8112in
WL Artwork Placement [Vl TRI ARTWORK TU' GIDPA _ ]
Out from CF Line TRUGC S&K252 false Full 1/8 in Jin
Loo Label Placement at Bottom edge to MEP LAI DEN CANH DUOI

P VI TRi NHAN CO' TAI SUON S&K023 |bottom of loop label, |NHAN - TAI SUON TRAI false Ful 1/8 in 7in

Sideseam

at the WL side seam

NGUOI MAC
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